# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM309348

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mid-America Pet Food, L.L.C.		07/01/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	William Scott Glover	
Street Address:	P.O. 532	
City:	Mount Pleasant	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75456	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4400350	DVM DIET
Registration Number:	4548280	DVM DIET

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

8174479954 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (817)447-9955 Email: jim@waltonpllc.com **Correspondent Name:** James E. Walton

Address Line 1: 1169 N. Burleson Blvd., Suite 107-328

Address Line 4: Burleson, TEXAS 76028

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1295JW-61619 -61263	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James E. Walton	
SIGNATURE:	/jamesewaltonas/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/01/2014	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment of DVM DIET TM's#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005313 FRAME: 0781

900293829

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Mid-America Pet Food, L.L.C., a Texas limited liability company, having a correspondence address of P.O. Box 532, Mount Pleasant, Texas 75456 ("Assignor"), owns all of the right, title, and interest in and to the following trademarks, trademark applications, and common-law trademark rights, along with all of the goodwill associated therewith: (1) U.S. Trademark Registration No. 4,400,350 for DVM DIET (Words Only - Pet Food) registered 10 September 2013; (2) U.S. Trademark Registration No. 4,548,280 for DVM DIET (Words Only - Dog and Cat Food) registered 10 June 2014; and (3) all common-law rights associated with Assignor's use in commerce thereof (the "Marks").

WHEREAS, William Scott Glover, an individual, having a correspondence address of P.O. Box 532, Mount Pleasant, Texas 75456 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's right, title, and interest, in and to the Marks, along with all of the goodwill associated therewith.

THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers the Marks, along with all of the goodwill associated with the Marks to Assignee, along with the right to sue for past damages or loss of profits by reason of any and all past infringement of the Marks.

Assignor makes no warranties or representations regarding the extent of its rights and interests in the Marks and hereby provides such rights and interests on an "as is" basis.

Assignor shall no longer be responsible for the prosecution and maintenance of the Marks, or for any fees or expenses related to the prosecution or maintenance of the Marks. Assignor shall not be responsible for recording this Trademark Assignment with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, or for any fees or expenses related to the recordation of this Trademark Assignment.

This Trademark Assignment shall be binding upon Assignor and inure to the benefit of Assignee and its successors and assigns.

Assignee hereby agrees to indemnify and undertakes to defend and hold Assignor and its respective members, managers, officers, directors, agents, and employees, harmless from and against any and all claims, losses, damages, and associated legal expenses arising out of Assignee's use of the Marks. This indemnification shall survive the expiration or termination of this Trademark Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor executes this Trademark Assignment on the date set forth below.

Mid-America Pet Food, L.L.C.

By: William Scott Glover

Sole Member

RECORDED: 07/01/2014

7/1/2014 Date

Trademark Assignment Page 1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005313 FRAME: 0782